

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce 101447999 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# 101351455 Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) ERIC C HINCE 28 2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) GEOVATION TECHNOLOGIES INC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 41.8 ROUTE representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) PO BOX Assignment.) Address (line 3) FLORIDA 1192 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000247 09493627 40.00 OP

08/31/2000 NTHAI1 01 FC:581

> Public burden reporting to this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> > Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06.	/30/99
OMB OCE 1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 845-1/51-414	
Name ERIC C. HINCE	
Address (line 1) GEOVATION TECHNOLOGIE®, INC	
Address (line 2) 448 RCUTE 17A	
Address (line 3) PO BOX 293	
Address(line 4) FLORIDA, NY 10921	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
09/49 3827	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🔲 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. EVICE HINCO 7128/00	
Name of Person Signing Signature 7/28/00 Date	-

FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/39
OMB 0651-0027
OPR/FINANCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE
PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached ori
Submission Type

Conveyance Type

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	<u> </u>			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 10/264 296 License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #]			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) <i>ERIC C. HINCE</i> 04 20 2000				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) GEOVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC . If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 468 ROUTE 17A of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a	ı.			
Address (line 2) PO BOX 293 separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) FLORIDA NY 10921 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number 914	-1051-4141
Name ERIC	C. HINCE			
Address (line 1) GEOV	ATION TECHNOLOGIE	S,INC.		
Address (line 2) 468	ROUTE 17A			
Address (line 3)	Box 293			
Address (line 4) FLOR	RIDA, NY 10921			
-	the total number of pag ding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyan	ce document	# 5
Patent Ap 09/493827 If this document is being f signed by the first named Patent Cooperation Enter PCT only if a U.	iled together with a new Paten executing inventor. on Treaty (PCT) application number S. Application Number een assigned.	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT Application, enter the date the pate PCT PCT PCT Il number of properties invol	Patent Num Patent Num nt application was	
Fee Amount Method of Payl Deposit Accou (Enter for payment)	ment: Enclos nt t by deposit account or if additi De	or Properties Listed (37 CFR sed Deposit Account onal fees can be charged to the accounts eposit Account Number: uthorization to charge additiona	punt.) #	No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Eric C. Hince Name of Person Signing

Signature

01/28/00

	02-10 - 2000
5.0 ⁰	
•	101264296

, vo			#19/8 // OLE 18/19 OLI 19	B		
1.	101264296					
Please type a p	olus sign (+) inside this box ->			Approved for us	e through 00/30/2000 C	O/SB/05 (4/98)
Under the Pape	rwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to	: respond to a			: U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE control number
	UTILITY	Attorney D				
PA.	TENT APPLICATION	First Inver	tor or Applicati	ion Identifier	ERIC C. HINCE	
	TRANSMITTAL	Title Biote	emediation of	Contaminant	ons for the Enhanced is in Aqueous Sedime	Anaerobic ints and o
Only for new	nonprovisional applications under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b))	Express M	lail Label No.	EL3070	<u>83475US</u> D	iffault Envi
	APPLICATION ELEMENTS thapler 600 concerning utility patent application content	's.	ADDRESS	TO: Box Pa	nt Commissioner for Pa tent Application oton, DC, 20231	atents & &
	Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) Submit an original and a duplicate for fee processing)		5. Microf		r Program (Appendix)	8
	pecification [Total Pages]	1 •	6. Nucleotide a	and/or Amino A	Acid Sequence Submi	O
	referred arrangement set forth below) Descriptive title of the Invention	,	a. (if applicable	e, all necessar Computer Re	y) eadable Copy	, j
1 1: ~	Cross References to Related Applications				· ·	
1 //	Statement Regarding Fed sponsored & & D		b.		(identical to computer	
1 11	Reference to Microfiche Appendix Background of the Invention	<u></u>	c		rifying identity of abo	
1	Brief Summary of the Invention	-			APPLICATION PA	
1	Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed)	1		ment Papers R.§3.73(b) S	(cover sheet & docum	
1	Detailed Description Claim(s) CULIU XX	8	3. (when	there is an as	latement Powe signee) Attorr	
J	Abstract of the Disclosure	9	englisl	h Translation I	Document (if applicab	le)
3. \(\) Dr	rawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) [Total Sheets 5]] 10		ation Disclosu nent (IDS)/PT(- 1 00p.0	s of IDS
4. Oath or	Declaration [Total Pages 2	₹, I,		inary Amendm		1112
а. Г	Newly executed (original or copy)	12 'لـ 12 ا	Return	Receipt Post	card (MPEP 503)	
ے ا ا	Copy from a prior application (37 C F.R. 6	1 63(4))	(Shoul	ld be specifica	lly itemized)	
"	(for continuation/divisional with Box 16 complete	^{ed)} 13	Statem	nent(s)	Statement filed in pri Status still proper and	or application
	i. DELETION OF INVENTOR(S) Signed statement attached deleti		Certifie	ed Copy of Pric	ority Document(s)	a desired
	inventor(s) named in the prior appli see 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.63(d)(2) and 1.3	cation,	(if fore	ign priority is a	daimed)	
NOTE FOR	ITEMS 1:4-13; IN ORDER TO BE ENTITLED TO PAY SMALL LLI ENTITY ISTATEMENT IS REQUIRED (37.C.F.R. § 1.27), E		Other:	***************		
LEONEFILE	DIN A PRIOR APPLICATION IS RELED UPON 137 C.F.R. C	1.28)		***************************************		
	NTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box				nd in a preliminary ameni	dment:
Prior ap	ontinuation Divisional Continuation-in- plication Information: Examiner	, , ,	of prior appl	Group / Art Unit	J	
under Box 4b	ATION or DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire discless is considered a part of the disclosure of the according to the disclosure of the according to the according	npanying cor	prior application	, from which ar	oath or declaration is	arma start ha
reference. Th	he incorporation can only be relied upon when a po	ortion has bee	en inadvertently	omitted from th	e submitted application	parts.
	17, CORRESPO	UNDENCE	ADDRESS			
☐ Custorr	ner Number or Bar Code Label			~ X	Correspondence addres	s below
	ERIC C. HINCE	or Attach ba	r code label here,	<u> </u>		
Name	ERIC C. HINCE GEOVATION TECHNOLOGIES, IN	·^	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	468 ROUTE 17A	<u>. </u>				
Address	PO Box 293	·				
City	FLORIDA SIA	te NE	W YORK	Zip Code	10921	
Country	USA Telephon	9 914	1-651-4141	Fa	A 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	40
Name (F	Printrype) ERISC:#WCG1		Registration N	lo. (Attorney/Agent	,	
Signature	· XQVX			Di	ele 28 Jan 2	000

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the in dividual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent a nd Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 011030 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, ERIC CHRISTIAN HINCE, hereafter referred to as Applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in Dense Solid-Chemical Compositions for the Enhanced Anaerobic Bioremediation of Contaminants in Aqueous Sediments and Other Difficult Environments, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 28 January 2000, and

Whereas, GEOVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 468 Route 17A, Florida, New York 10921, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: 1/28/00

RECORDED: 04/25/2000

State of New York) SS: County of Orange

Before me personally appeared said ERIC C. HINCE and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u>

Tami L. Kretschmer Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01KR6030041 Qualified In Orange County

My Commission Expires August 30, 2001